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MANPOWER RESEAFRCH PROJECTS SPONSORED BY THE U.5. GEPARTMENT
OF LABOR, MANPOVER ADMINISTRATION, THROUGH JUNE 30, 1967.
MANPOWER ADMINISTRATION (DOL), WASHINGTON, D.C.

; #UB DATE SEP 67
EDRS PRICE MF-$1.00 HC-$8.28 205k,

BESCRIPTORS- kMAMPOWER DEVELORMENT; %*MANSOWEE UTILIZATIONS
*EMPLOYMENT PATTERNS, *UNEMPLOYMENT, #RESEARCH FROJECTS,
FEDERAL LEGISLATION, CONTRACTS, GRANTS, GEOCRAPHIC REGIONS,
FINANCIAL POLICY, MINGCRITY GROUPS,; MIGRANT WOTKERS,
EMPLOYMENT OPFORTUNITIES, VOCATIONAL EDUCATION, LABOR MARKET,
TECHNOLOGICAL ADVANCEMENT, VOCATIONAL COUNSELING, PROGRAM
EVALUATION, JOB TRAINING,; RESEARCH PROFOSALS, DOCTORAL
DEGREES, PRIVATE AGENCIES, UNIVERSITIES, RURAL AREAS,
FEMALES, U.S. DEPT. OF LABOR, HWANFOWER ADMINISTRATION,

THE FIFTH ANNUAL CATALOG OF CONTRACT AND GRANT RESEARCH
UNDER THE MANPOWER ADMINISTRATION OF THE DEFARTMENT OF LABOR
DESCRIBES PROJECTS CONCERNED WITH THE IMPACT OF TECHNOLOGICAL
CHANGE: ADEQUACY OF JOB PREPARATION, UNEMPLOYMENT OF THE
YOUNG, THE NON-WHITE, AND OTHER SPECIAL GROUPS, AND THE WASTE
OF HUMAN RESOURCES IN RURAL AREAS. TrE INVESTIGATORS
REPRESENT ALL THE MAJOR SOCIAL SCIENCE DISCIPLINES. MOST OF
'THEM ARE AFFILIATED WITH UNIVERSITIES, OR OTHER GOVERNMENT
AGENCIES, ALTHOUGH A FEW WORK FOR PRIVATE RESEARCH AGENCIES.
THE MOST AMBITIOUS PROJECTS ARE CONDUCTED UNDER CONTRACTS.
SHALLER PROJECTS ARE SFONSGRED UNDER THREE PROGRAMS OF
RESEARCH GRANTS DESIGNED TO STRENGTHEN MANFOWER EFFORTS IN
COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES AND TO STIMULATE THE STUDY OF
MANPOWER FROBLEMS BY INDIVIDUALS. RESEARCH ACTIVE IN FISCAL
YEAR 1967 1S GROUPED BY--(2) CONTRACTS FOR OFFICE OF MANFOWER
POLICY, EVALUATION, AND RESEARCH, (2) INSTITUTIONAL GRANTS,
(3) GRANTS FOR DOCTORAL DISSERTATIONS AND (4) FOR RESEARCH
PROJECTS, AND (5) CONTRACTS FOR BUREAU OF WORK PROGRAMS.
THERE 1S A SELECTED LIST OF 114 COMPLETED FROJECTS.
AFPPENDIXES INCLUDE PEPOSITORY LOCATIONS FOR REPORTS AND
GUIDELINES FCR SUBMISSION OF CONTRACT RESEARCH PROFOSALS AND
FOR APPLICATION FOR GRANTS IN SUPFPORT OF DOCTORAL
DISSERTATIONS AND RESEARCH PROJECTS. (LY)
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ﬂ TA 14-63
; @m'm 16-63
£ (81-08-26)

MDTA 17-63

\/I\IIIDTA 5-64

MDTA 7-64

Project No.

OAM 5-63 (D)

OAM 5-63 (G)

LIST OF PROJECTS ACTIVE IN FISCAL YEAR 1967,

BY NUMBER

CONTRACTS

Contractor

International Labour Organisation
Geneva, Switzerland

International Labour Organisation

Geneva, Switzerland

Michigan State University
East Lansing, Mich.

University of Wisconsin

Madison, Wis.

Bureau of Social Science Research, Inc.

Washington, D.C.

The University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, Mich.

University of Illinois
Champaign, Il1.

University of Michigan—
Wayne State University
Detroit, Mich.

Title

Training of Maintenance Workers

International Comparison of Procedures
for Dealing with Redundancy in
Selecied Countries in Europe

Measuring the Benefits and Costs of
Retraining Programs for Unemployed
Workers

Training Implications of Job Shifts
from Blue-Collar to White-Collar
Employment

Suppiementary Study of Employment
of Retired Military Personnel

Attitude Survey of Manpower Develop-
ment and Training Act Trainees

Training and Recruitment Problems
for Selected Technical Occupations in
Short Supply

The Negro and Equal Opportunities:
A Review of Management Experiences
in 20 Companies

Page

19

19

24

41

22

18

23




Project No.

MDTA 14-64

MDTA 15-64

MDTA 18-64

MDTA 22-64

MDTA 2364

MDTA 2664

MDTA 27-64

MDTA 29-64

MDTA 34-64

MDTA 38-64

81-22-01

81-37-03

81-08-08

81-08-20

xii

Contractor

Manpower Utilization Commission

Philsdelphia, Pa.

Columbia University
Wew York, N.Y.

Staten Island Mental Health Socicty,
Inc.

Staten Island, N.Y.

National Opinion Research Center
Chicago, 111

Bureau of Labor Statistics
U.S. Department of Labor
Washington, D.C.

University of North Carolina
Chapel Hill, N.C.

Bureau of the Census
U.S. Department of Commerce
Washington, D.C.

Harvard University
Cambridge, Mass.

National Education Association

Washington, D.C.

Harvard University
Cambridge, Mass.

University of Minnesota
Minneapolis, Minn.

Temple University
Philadelphia, Pa.

Women’s Bureau
U.S. Department of Labor
Washington, D.C.

National Flanning Association

Washington, D.C.

Title

A Study of the Need for Work Adjust-
ment and Social Work Assistance for
the Long-Term Uremployed

Obsolescence and Updatiag of
Engineers’ and Scientists’ Skills

Restoration of Youth Through Training

Graduates of Predominantly Negro
Colleges—Class cf 1964

Estimates of Employment Require-
ments by Occupation for 1970

A Manpower Study of Clinical Labora-
tory Personnel, Including Medical
Technicians

Tabulations on the Relationship Be-
tween Patterns of Child Bearing and
Labor Force Participation of Women

The Job Content of the U.S. Economy,
1940-1970

Adapting Educational Change to Man.
power Needs in Quincy, Mass., and

Wocd County (Parkersburg), W.Va.

Internal Labor Markets, Technological
Change, and Labor Force Adjustment

Work Attitudes of Unem Jloyed Youth

Dialect Remediation Training in
Philadelphia, Pa.

National Survey of Child-Care Arrange.
ments of Working Mothers

Manpower Needs for National Objec-
tives in the 1970’
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Project No.

81-31-21
‘/81—08—22
81-08-2

81-24-25
81-08-26

81-04-27

81-34-28
81-22-30

81-32-31

81-13-33

81-20-34

81-22-35

81-04—-36

NP ae e e

N T e e ek e b Y e s e~ o e o o

Contractor

Association for the Help of Retarded
Children
New York, N.Y.

Women’s Bureav
U.S. Department of Labor
Washington, D.C.

Women’s Burecau
U.S. Department of Labor
Washington, D.C.

University of Missouri
Columb:a, Mo.
(See MDTA 16-63)

San Jose State College
San Jose, Calif.

Ohio State University
Columbus, Qhio (See also 81—08—38)

University of Minnesota
Minneapolis, Minn.

Research Triangle Institute
Durham, N.C.

Purdue Research Foundation
Lafayette, Ind.

Northeastern University
Boston, Mass. -

North Star Research and Development
Institute
Minneapolis, Minn.

University of California

Los Angeles, Calif.

Title

The Employment of New York City’s
Mentally Retarded Adults

Women Workers: Their Special Train-
ing Needs

Employment Opportunities for Women
in Subprofessional Occupations

A Followup Study of MDTA Trainees
in the Cities of St. Louis, Kansas City,
and Joplin, Mo.

A Study of the Unemployment and Re-
employment Experiences of Scientists
and Engineers Laid Off by 62 Aerospace
and Electronics Firms in the San Fran-
cisco Bay Area During 1963-65

Longitudinal Study of Labor Force
Behavior

Job Pericrmance of Young Workers in
Relation to School Background

Employment Problems of Young Mes.
Who Do Not Mect Mental Requirements
of the Selective Service System

A Study of the Need for Educaticnal
and Training Adjustiaents in the Ap-
prenticeship Programs for Selected
Craft Occupations

Evaluation of the Training of Tool and
Die Makers

Effects of Vocational Training and
Other Factors on Employment Experi-
ence

Automated and Nonautomated Jobs in
the Los Angeles Aircraft Industry

42

42

25

36

31

" 35

35

31

30

x1ii




Project No.
81-19-37

81-08-38
81—46-66-01
81-34-66-02

(81-34—66-29)
(81-34-67--25)

81-23-66-03
1-24-66-04
81-09-66-07
Y\ 81-09-66-08
81-09-66-10

81-05-66-11

81-09-66-12
81-34-66-13

k 81-24-66-14

81-09-66-15

Contractor

University of Maryland
College Park, Md.

Bureau of the Census
U.S. Department of Commerce
Washington, D.C. (See also 81-34-28)

University of Texas
Austin, Tex.

Columbia University
New York, N.Y.
Cambridge Center for Social Studies

Cambridge, Mass.

Wayne State University
Detroit, Mich.

Bureau of Labor Statistics
U.S. Department of Labor
Washington, D.C.

Bureau of Labor Statistics

. U.S. Department of Labor

Washington, D.C.

Bureau of the Census
U.S. Pepartment of Commerce
Washington, D.C.

Stanford University
Stanford, Calif.

Bureau of Employment Security
U.S. Department of Labor
Washington, D.C.

National Industria! Conference Board,
Inc.

New York, N.Y.

The Lafayette Clinic
Detroit, Mich.

Bureau of Labor Statistics
U.S. Department of Labor
Washington, D.C.

e —

Title

Employment Problems of Released
Prisoners

Longitudinal Study of Labor Force
Behavior

Negro Participation in Apprenticeship
Programs

Employment Expansion in a Dynamic
Economy

An Investigation of Supple slentary
Unemployment Benefit Plans

The Role of Social Reinforcement
Parameters in Facilitating Trainee Mo-
tivation, Learning, and Job Perform-
ance

Extent of Volunteer Work, November
1965

Job Redesign for Older Workers: 10
Case Studies

Pretest Survey on Occupations and Edu-

cational Backgrounds of State and
Local Government Employees

Decision Process and Determinants in
Occupational Choice

Manpower and the Public Employment
Service in Europe

Role of Job Vacancies—Case Study of
Rochester, N.Y., in 1965

Validation of a Physiological Test of
Aptitude for Learning Social Motives

Study of Wage and Hour Standards as
Applied to Bona Fide Trainees in Other
Countries

Puge
22

31

38

11

20
20

10

14

21

19




Project No.

81-09-66-16
81~-15-66-17

81-38-66-20
81-23-66-22
§1-40-66-24
81-34-66-25
\/81—09—66-27
81-34-66-28

81-34-66-29

81-05-66-30

81-09-66-31
81—-24-66-32
: %81-34—66-33

81-24-67-02

@—53—67-03

Contractor

National Science Foundation

Washington, D.C.

Illinois Institute of Technology
Chicago, 111

Oklahoma State University
Stillwater, Okla.

Harvard University

Cambridge, Mass.

Dr. Frank C. Pierson
Swarthmore College
Swarthmore, Pa.

New York University
New York, N.Y.

Bureau of Social Science Research, Inc.
Washington, D.C.

National Educational Television and
Radio Center

New York, N.Y.

(See 81-34-66-02)

University of California

Berkeley, Calif.

National Manpower Policy Task Force

Washington, D.C.

Michigan State University
East Lansing, Mizh.

Greenleigh Associates, Inc.
New York, N.Y.

The University of Michigan
Aan Arbor, Mich.

University of Wisconsin
Madison, Wis.

Title

Symposium on Manpower Theory

Management and Automation

The Determinants of Labor Force Par-
ticipation Rates in the Ozark Low-
Income Area

Internal Adjustments in the Manufac-
turing Sector to Tightening Labor Mar-
kets and Skill Shortags

Preparation of a Paper on Professional
and Suppotting Personnel for the 1967
Manpower Report of the President

A Study of the Relationship of Industry
Hiring Practices to the Employment of
Disadvantaged Groups

Occupational Adjustment of Recent
Low-Income Southern In-migrants to

Cleveland

Choice: Challenge for Modern Women

An Evaluation of the Skill Demands of
Manufacturing and Service Processes at
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